00.0+.00 10.+0 A100 000 1001	1/10/ STATUS BR. (2)002
FORM PTO-1595 08 -	31-1998 - U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ● ■ 100 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	810076
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
PROGRESSIVE MACHINERY SALES, INC. 2321 Northeast 29th Ave.	Name: CURRAN MANUFACTURING CORPORATION
Ocala, Florida 33470 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes 🖄 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
S Assignment G Merger	Street Address: 210 Oser Ave.
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Hauppauge State: NY ZIP: 11788
Execution Date: <u>August 17, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes 🕸 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is \gtrsim
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
4,522,091	4,754,671
Additional numbers a	1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: DOMENICK A. PELLE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5240 Merrick Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Massapegua</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: 11758	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
0/28/1998 SSNITH 00000065 4754671	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. 80.00 0P	
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing infor the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
Domenick A. Pelle, Attorney	Signature 8/17/98
Name of Person Signing I Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, stigghments, and document:
Mali documents to be receited with	required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patients & I	Frademarke, Box Assignments n. D.C. 20231 PATENT
	REEL: 9396 FRAME: 0574

Т

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS # 4,522,091 AND # 4,754,671

THIS AGREEMENT made this 17th day of August, 1998 between PROGRESSIVE MACHINERY SALES, INC., a Florida Corporation whose address is 2321 Northeast 29th Avenue, Ocala, Florida 34470 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and CURRAN MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, whose address is 210 Oser Avenue, Hauppauge, New York (hereinafter "Assignee")

WHEREAS, the JOSEPH F. TOFFOLON ("TOFFOLON") is the inventor of a Combination Cut-Off Tool/Bar Puller and was issued a United States Patent on July 5, 1985 bearing Patent # 4,754,671 and Toffolon is the inventor of a Bar Puller and was issued a United States Patent bearing Patent # 4,522,091 on June 11, 1985 and

WHEREAS, Toffolon has assigned both patents # 4,754,671 and 4,522,091 to Progressive Machinery Sales, Inc., the Assignor herein, and

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee herein entered into a Contract dated November 18, 1997 which included the purchase by the Assignee from the Assignor of Patents numbered 4,754,671 and 4,522,091.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all to whom it may concern:

Be it known that for and in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, Curran Manufacturing Corporation, having a principal place of business at 210 Oser Avenue, Hauppauge, New York, its assigns or successors in interest, all and any right,

PATENT REEL: 9396 FRAME: 0575

title and interest which it may have in and to a certain United States Patent # 4,754,671 issued on the 5th day of July 1985 and United States Patent # 4,522,091 issued on the 11th day of June, 1985.

The Assignor shall in addition to this assignment, execute any other instrument or instruments that may be required for an effectual transfer of the full unqualified assignment and transfer of all the rights of the Assignor in the patents to the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 17th day of August, 1998

In presence of

PROGRESSIVE MACHINERY SALES, INC.

STATE OF FLORIDA)) SS.: COUNTY OF MARION)

On the 17 day of $\mathcal{AV6vST}$, 1998, before me personally came JOSEPH F. TOFFOLON to me known, is the President of PROGRESSIVE MACHINERY SALES, INC., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the board of directors of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notary Public

STARY PUS ROBERT D. WILS COMMISSION # CC 70228 EXPIRES JAN 19, 2007 BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CC 120

-2-

PATENT REEL: 9396 FRAME: 0576

RECORDED: 08/27/1998